
2016 NEINEA SPECIALTY RESULTS

NEINEA 2016 Specialty – Puppy Sweepstakes
 Judge: Ms. Patricia Philipp

Puppy Dogs  6 – 9 Months

1/BISw Lenana Denmar Money On Black - Marti Kincaid 
2  Kingdom Asgard Skyes The Limit - Rosemary Martino 
3  Dinor's No Shame No Game - Doris J Ingles 
Abs  Kingdom's Silver Spur - Kevin Richard 

Puppy Dogs  9 – 12 Months

1 Solegia Sangrud Heaven's Light Leo - Ronald Denn
2 Sol Mist Just Trouble - Sally Prescher 
3 Somerri Pearl's Flying Jib - Sharon Poulin

Puppy Bitches  6 – 9 Months

1 Dinor's Ice or Snow Ready To Go - Doris J Ingles
2 Kingdom Covert Affair At Alacazam - Debra Walker
Abs Kingdom's Calamity Jane - Kevin Richard

Puppy   Bitches  9 – 12 Months

1 Elgwood's Silvertip Mtn - Donna Weeks
2 Riverwindshadow Windy Cove Mdse Coco Chanel - Lee Ann Breading
3 Sol Mist Special Agent Double Trouble - Ann E Smith

Dogs  12 – 18 Months

1 Cedarbend's Surrealy Erik Av Dinor - Doris J Ingles
Abs Strom Run Rudolph Run Av Bona - Karen V. Freudendorf

Bitches  12 – 18 Months

1/BOSw Greyplume's Heel The Planet - Glenda Haggerty
2 Greyplume's Sage Advice - Franci Crowder
3 Legend's Silver Lining at Cedarbend - Michelle Bendickson
4 Syringa's Misty Willow - Ethel D Queen

Cedarbend N Motorcity Makin Mischief - Lisa Piascik
Abs Strom Silver Belle - Karen V. Freudendorf

Best Puppy in Sweepstakes:  Lenan Denmar Money On Black
Best of Opposite in Sweepstakes:  Greyplume's Heel The Planet



NEINEA 2016 Specialty – Veteran Sweepstakes
Judge: Ms. Patricia Philipp

Veteran Dogs  7 – 9 Years

1 Ch Skyehigh Blue Waters - Kim Chisholm
GCH Greyplume Windpower Av Longships BN CD RE THDA CGCA - Kari Olson
CH Horizon Full Court Press - Mary Albee
CH Vindarne's Earth, Wind & Fire CDx RN MX MXJ XF RN - Tracy L. Smith
CH Greyplume's Rico Suave - Joyce L Smith
GCHS CH Vikrest 'N Ruskar Hy Style BN - Susan Anderson
BISS GCHS RiverWind Windy Cove Midnight Cowboy CGCA - Elizabeth Parmer
GCH CH Windy Cove RiverWind Country Rogue - Elizabeth Parmer

Veteran Dogs  9 – 11 Years

1/BV GCH Snojager Midsummer Celebration - Kim Chisholm
CH Elvemel Casino Royale CGC - Ray Peterson
GCHB Aspen's Power Play - Robin Rhoden
CH Strom Bjornlass Jitterbug Jack - Karen V. Freudendorf

Veteran Dogs  11 + Years

1 Ch Greyplume's Won't Back Down TD RN - Connie Schulte
CH Sangrud Julibjorn Torden - Ronald Denn
GCH Silhouette's Kaboom - Keith Olsen
GCH CH Silverdal's Royal Tribute - Raymond Vaturro
CH Ridgerunner's Arcticnite Star Gate CD RN - Roberta Oxley

Veteran Bitches  7 – 9 Years

1/BV CH Skye High Blue Moon - Brenda Olson
GCH CH Somerri Jamieson's Sea Whiskey - Jamieson Lewis
GCH Aspen Republik Into The Wind - Maureen Kenton
GCH Silverdal's Hope Diamond - Susan Lazar
GCH Ch Vikrest Chicago Style - Patricia E Viken
GCH Silhouette's Tee Jay - Keith Olsen
Cedarbend's Playing With Fire MX MXS MXJ MJS MXF T2B CA Rato - Brooke Hidalgo
Solegia's Ray of Sunshine - Ronald Denn

Veteran Bitches  9 – 11 Years

1 CH Horizon Raise the Roof NP NJP - Lynda Syner
GCH Vindarne's Smoke And Mirrors - Ethel D Queen
CH Janors I've Gotta Secret - Nancy Moser
CH Kinara's The Skys The Limit - Cynthia S Kinser
GCHB Aspen's Hard Act To Follow - Robin Rhoden
CH RiverWind Windy Cove Pandamonium CGCA - Mandy Smithers
CH Dinor's Precious Memory's - Doris J Ingles
CH Dinor's Butterfly Kisses CD RN CGC - Doris J Ingles
CH Lenans Denmar Trofast Fredag - Stephanie Braun

Veteran Bitches  11 + Years   

1 CH Kinara's CK Hy Society - Cynthia S Kinser
CH Windy Cove Dasher's Choice Win - Lee Ann Breading
CH Sangrud Ben's Tess av Skyemar - Ronald Denn
Ch Silverdal's Crown Jewels - Raymond Vaturro

Best Veteran Dog:  GCH Snojager Midsummer Celebration
Best Veteran Bitch:  CH Skye High Blue Moon



NEINEA 2016 Specialty – Conformation Classes
Judge: Mr. John Smedbakken

 – REGULAR CLASSES – 

Puppy Dogs  6 – 9 Months

1 Kingdom Asgard Skyes The Limit - Rosemary Martino
2 Lenana Denmar Money On Black - Marti Kincaid
3 Dinor's No Shame No Game - Doris J Ingles 
Abs Kingdom's Silver Spur - Kevin Richard

Puppy Dogs  9 – 12 Months

1 Sol Mist Just Trouble - Sally Prescher
2 Somerri Pearl's Flying Jib - Sharon Poulin

Amateur Owner Handler Dogs

1/WD/AOM Snojager Mikazuki - Mark Johnson
2 Cedarbend's Surrealy Erik Av Dinor - Doris J Ingles

Bred By Exhibitor Dogs

1 Kingdom of Norway - Kevin Richard
2 Strom Run Rudolph Run Av Bona - Karen V. Freudendorf
3 Solegia Sangrud Heaven's Light Leo - Ronald Denn
4 Magnolia Ridge's Silver Tribute - Nancy Boden

American Bred Dogs

1 Snojager Good Time Charlie - Tom Slattery
2 Lenans Demar First Frost Is Magic - Stephanie Braun
3 Riverwind Windy Cove Cowboy Six Gun - Suzanne M Fox-Cerney
4 Kingdom Come Dance With Me Bruno - Ann E Smith

Open Dogs

1/RWD Vin-Melca's Gem Rock - Lois E Meinel
2 HY Mountain's Nansen To The North Pole HTADs CGCA - Melanie Rodgers
3 Kamgaard Kodak Moment RN RATO - Marlene Schlichtig
4 Kamgaard Kut to the Point - Claudia J. Holst

Valord's Winds of Change - Tammy L Muck
Valor Crusade of Kings Av Dandee - Melissa Wendt
Windy City Pride of the PLains - Susan Kaplan

Winners Dog:  Snojager Mikazuki
Reserve Winners Dog:  Vin-Melca's Gem Rock

– NON-REGULAR CLASSES – 

Veteran Dogs  7 – 11 Years

1 CH Elvbend's Rocket Man - Lisa Uxa [1st cut]
2 Ch Skyehigh Blue Waters - Kim Chisholm
3 CH Elvemel Casino Royale CGC - Ray Peterson
4 GCH Greyplume Windpower Av Longships BN CD RE THDA CGCA - Kari Olson

GCH CH MACH6 Vikrest Steppin' Out in Style RE MXS3 MJB42 - Elizabeth Flagg
GCH Elvbend's The Soldier's Tear - Amy Peterson
GCHB Aspen's Power Play - Robin Rhoden
CH Vindarne's Earth, Wind & Fire CDx RN MX MXJ XF RN - Tracy L. Smith

Abs GCH Finsaadal Idun's Lure Sig Roggin RA NA NAJ VNEX NAP NJP - Edith Finsaadal
Abs CH Horizon Full Court Press - Mary Albee



Veteran Dogs  11 + Years

1 CH Sangrud Julibjorn Torden - Ronald Denn
2 GCH Silhouette's Kaboom - Keith Olsen
Abs GCH CH Silverdal's Royal Tribute - Raymond Vaturro

– REGULAR CLASSES – 

Puppy Bitches  6 – 9 Months

1 Kingdom Covert Affair At Alacazam - Debra Walker
2 Dinor's Ice or Snow Ready To Go - Doris J Ingles
Abs Kingdom's Calamity Jane - Kevin Richard

Puppy Bitches  9 – 12 Months

1 Elgwood's Silvertip Mtn - Donna Weeks
2 Riverwindshadow Windy Cove Mdse Coco Chanel - Lee Ann Breading
3 Sol Mist Special Agent Double Trouble - Ann E Smith

Bitches  12 – 18 Months

1 Greyplume's Sage Advice - Franci Crowder
2 Legend's Silver Lining at Cedarbend - Michelle Bendickson
3 Cedarbend N Motorcity Makin Mischief - Lisa Piascik
 
Amateur Owner Handler Bitches

1/RWB Kamgaard Kalistadora - Mary Jo Benedetti
 
Bred By Exhibitor Bitches

1 Elskede Serendipity Av Greyplume - Connie Schulte
2 Greyplumes Heel the Planet - Glenda Haggerty
3 Normark Independence Day Spirit - Diane E Coleman
4 Elvbend's Aint Got No Money - Amy Peterson

Riverwind Windy Cove Happy New Year - Elizabeth Parmer
Strom Silver Belle - Karen V. Freudendorf

Abs Valimar's Moon Spinner - Katherine M Ellis DVM

American Bred Bitches

1/BOW/BOB Highland Disorderly Conduct at Koresdalen - Kim Chisholm
2  Kamgaard Kall Me Inkredible - Antoinette Sibrel
3  Syringa's Misty Willow - Ethel D Queen
4  Magnolia Ridge's Silver Belle - Nancy Boden
 
Open Bitches

1 Kamgaard Knobody Does It Better At Elvemel - Ray Peterson
2 Windy City's Journey to Everst - Susan Kaplan
3 Aspen's Presumed Innocent - Robin Rhoden
4 Silver Linings Believe In Magic CGGA - Melanie Rodgers
Abs Kestos Yankee Dreamer - Sally P. Simmonds
Abs Valimar's Sonador - Katherine M Ellis DVM
Abs Royal Crown's Tracking Sandy - Vicky Zumwalt

Winners Bitch:  Highland Disorderly Conduct at Koresdalen
Reserve Winners Bitch:  Kamgaard Kalistadora



– NON-REGULAR CLASSES – 

Veteran Bitches  7 – 11 Years

1 GCH Silverdal's Hope Diamond - Susan Lazar
2 GCH Ch Vikrest Chicago Style - Patricia E Viken
3 GCH Aspen Republik Into The Wind - Maureen Kenton
4 GCHB Aspen's Hard Act To Follow - Robin Rhoden

CH Kinara's The Skys The Limit - Cynthia S Kinser
CH RiverWind Windy Cove Pandamonium CGCA - Mandy Smithers
CH Janors I've Gotta Secret - Nancy Moser
SBIS CH Kamgaard Kekekabic - Sally P. Simmonds
GCH Vindarne's Smoke And Mirrors - Ethel D Queen
GCH CH Somerri Jamieson's Sea Whiskey - Jamieson Lewis
GCH Silhouette's Tee Jay - Keith Olsen

Abs CH Foxboro Party Games - Kathleen Hamilton

Veteran Bitches  11 + Years

1 CH Sangrud Ben's Tess av Skyemar - Ronald Denn
2 CH Windy Cove Dasher's Choice Win - Lee Ann Breading
3 CH Kinara's CK Hy Society - Cynthia S Kinser
Abs Ch Silverdal's Crown Jewels - Raymond Vaturro
 

– BEST OF BREED – 

Best of Breed Dogs

BOS CH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume NA - Connie Schulte
SD CH Strom Bjornlass Jitterbug Jack - Karen V. Freudendorf
AOM GCH CH Windy Cove RiverWind Country Rogue - Elizabeth Parmer

GCH Tioka's American Ride - Lori Webster [1st cut]
GCH Greyplume's Retrofit - Glenda Haggerty [1st cut]
CH Kamgaard Kaministiquia of Wrathwood - Lynda Tarnowski [1st cut]
CH Daggarwoods Hip 2B Square - Nicole Casavechia [1st cut]
GCH Greyplume's Green Energy Av Joysmith - Joyce L Smith [1st cut]
CH Horizon Rock Solid - Lynda Syner [1st cut]
GCH ThomThom Sterling Olaf - Michelle Van Howe [1st cut]
GCHB Silverdal's Crown of Cortez - Raymond Vaturro [1st cut]
GCHS CH Silver Sleuth Vikrest - Patricia E Viken [1st cut]
GCHS Aspen's The Wild Wild West - Robin Rhoden
GCH Elvbend's Soldier's March - Linda Hays
CH Windy City's Tornado Alley - Kathleen Hamilton
CH l'Ken's Motorcity Fast N Furious - Lisa Piascik
GCH Greyplume's Retrospective - Patricia Brooks
GCHG Silhouette's AU Fish - Keith Olsen
GCH Snojager Midsummer Celebration - Kim Chisholm
Ch Norelka Aspen's Let It Snow - Kathy Carter
IntCH CH Hestsko's Chaotic Storm AX AXJ OF RATO - Brooke Hidalgo
GCH Valords Spirit of the Bells - Flo Tumolo
Kingdom The Hunter - Kevin Richard
GCH Kingdom's Griffin of Kenwood CGC - Susan Schoeck
BISS GCHS RiverWind Windy Cove Midnight Cowboy CGCA - Elizabeth Parmer
GCH Vin-Melca's Blue Knight - Sally Robinson

Best of Breed Bitches

SB CH Lerann's Power of the Midnight Sun GCG - Sally Prescher
AOM CH Vin-Melca's Dgrwd Bjorn A Star - Flo Tumolo

GCH CH Somerri Jamieson's Echo Of Whiskey - Jamieson Lewis [1st cut]
CH Kamgaard Kintyre - Sally P. Simmonds [1st cut]
CH Peer Gynt Strolls Down Memory Lane - Marlene M Oliver [1st cut]
GCH Kingdom's June Taylor - Lori Webster [1st cut]
CH Daggarwoods Bjorn 2B A Star - Nicole Casavechia [1st cut]



CH Republik's Murder She Wrote - Maureen Kenton [1st cut]
CH Silhouette's Little Ms Attitude - Keith Olsen [1st cut]
Snojager Play To Win - Lisa Wilkinson [1st cut]
CH Norelka Aspen's The Weather Girl - Kathy Carter [1st cut]
CH Vin-Melca's House Of Zin - Mary Albee [1st cut]
GCH CH Vin-Melca's Elgchase Blue Moon - Cathy Chase
GCH CH Foxboro Stardom Bound AT IronCreek - Dareth Stonebraker--Gregg
CH Skye High Blue Moon - Brenda Olson
CH Daggarwoods Bjorn 2B Fabulous - Nicole Casavechia
CH Silverdal's Blue Solitaire - Raymond Vaturro
CH Foxboro Joyful Victory - Dominique Mercurio
GCH Finsaadal Lanzl Idun's Hovden Molte RA NA VNEX - Edith Finsaadal
CH Vikrest Best Kept Secret - Julie Idzorek
CH Royal Crown's Song Bird - Vicky Zumwalt
CH Valor Lamuria sunset At Dandee - Kathleen Hamilton
CH Republik Miss Congeniality - Maureen Kenton
CH Strom And The Beat Goes On - Karen V. Freudendorf
CH Riverwind Windy Cove Apache - Elizabeth Parmer
CH Highland Snojager Night Snow - Tom Slattery
CH Elvbend's Turn The Page - Amy Peterson
CH Himmelhla's Indigo - Cecelia Cathey
CH Highland Just Push Play At Rijeka CDX BN TD - Renee Schmidt

Abs Solegia's Ray of Sunshine - Ronald Denn
Abs CH Highland Looks Like Rain TD - Wendy Vise-Wiley

Best of Breed: Highland Disorderly Conduct at Koresdalen
Best of Winners: Highland Disorderly Conduct at Koresdalen
Best of Opposite: CH Elskede Dreamcatcher Av Greyplume NA
Select Dog: CH Strom Bjornlass Jitterbug Jack
Select Bitch: CH Lerann's Power of the Midnight Sun GCG
Awards of Merit: Snojager Mikazuki

GCH CH Windy Cove RiverWind Country Rogue
CH Vin-Melca's Dgrwd Bjorn A Star

– NON-REGULAR CLASSES –

Stud Dogs

1 Ch Greyplume's Won't Back Down TD RN - Connie Schulte
Abs GCH Greyplume's Retrofit - Glenda Haggerty
Abs GCHS Aspen's The Wild Wild West - Robin Rhoden
Abs GCH Snojager Midsummer Celebration - Kim Chisholm

Brood Bitches

1 CH Greyplume's Vanity Fair CD RA MX MXJ - Connie Schulte
2 CH Lerann's Power of the Midnight Sun GCG - Sally Prescher
Abs GCH Aspen Republik Into The Wind - Maureen Kenton
Abs GCHB Aspen's Hard Act To Follow - Robin Rhoden
Abs CH Strom And The Beat Goes On - Karen V. Freudendorf
Abs CH Riverwind Windy Cove Apache - Elizabeth Parmer
 

Stud Dog:  Ch Greyplume's Won't Back Down TD RN
Brood Bitch:   CH Greyplume's Vanity Fair CD RA MX MXJ



Junior Showmanship 
 Judge: Christine Engelsman Schaberg

Open Senior

1/BJH  Solegia Sangrud Heaven's Light Leo - Ronald Denn
Handler: Jaime Simon

Best Junior Handler:  Jaime Simon


